	•	
	RATION COMMISSION ISERVATION DIVISION	Form C-1 March 2010
District #	SERVATION DIVISION	Form must be Typed Form must be Signed
8GA7 ☐ NOTICE OF IN	NTENT TO DRILL AN	blanks must be Filled
	e (5) days prior to commencing well Surface Owner Notification Act MUST be submitted with thi	s form.
m materials December 31 2011	Spot Description SE 1/4 of NE 1/4	of NW 1/4
Expected Spud Dale: December 31 2011	SE NE NW - Sec 14 Two 31 s.	
	The state of the s	
OPERATOR: Licensen 8736	930 feet from X N /	
Name James David Dixon	The second secon	May Line of Soction
Address t: 1214 Cyclone	is SECTION: X Regular Imagular?	
Address 2:	(Mete: Lonate well on the Section Piet on revi	erse side)
Address 2: City Moline State: KS Zip 67353	County <u>E1 k</u>	
Corriect Person	Lesse Name: Palmer	Well # 1B
	Field Name: Webb	
CONTRACTOR Licensett 87.36	is this a Proreted / Speced Field?	Wen KNO
Name: James David Dixon	Target Formation(s): Arbuckle	
Well Drilled For Well Class Type Equipment:	Nearest Lease or unit boundary line (in footage):57	5
	Ground Surface Elevation: 1057	foot MSL
	Water well within one-quarter mile:	Yes XNo
Gas Storage Pool Ext. Air Rotary Disposel Mildcet Cable	Public water supply wall within one mile:	Yes X №
Seismic : # of Holes Other	Depth to bottom of fresh water: 300 ft.	<i></i>
Other:	Depth to bottom of usable water: 430 ft.	***************************************
	Surface Pipe by Alternate: [] [X]II	
P OWWO: old well information as follows:	Length of Surface Pipe Planned to be set: 40 ft	of 13.3/8
Operator: NA	Length of Conductor Pipe (if any): NA	·· •,
Well Name: NA	Projected Total Depth. 3000 ft.	
Onginal Completion Date: NA Onginel Total Depth: NA	Formation at Total Depth: Arbuckle	t d. d. a. a. vollet vollets de selections service and Millimpian a service specific case species.
	Water Source for Drilling Operations:	
Directional, Deviated or Horizontal wellbore? NA Wes X No.	Well X Farm Pend Other:	THE RESIDENCE AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY.
RT A	DWR Permit #: NA	
Rottom Hole Location NA	(Mate: Apply for Pointil With DWR	
NOU DAY W	Will Cores be taken?	☐ Yes XINO
	if Yes, proposed zone:INA	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
AFI	FIDAVIT	
The undersigned hereby affirms that the drilling, completion and eventual plu	ugging of this well will comply with K.S.A. 55 et. seq.	
It is agreed that the following minimum requirements will be met:		
Notify the appropriate district office prior to spudding of well:		
A copy of the approved notice of Intent to drill shelf be posted on each	h drilling rig;	
3. The minimum amount of surface pipe as specified below shall be set		half be set
through all unconsolidated materials plus a minimum of 20 feet into the		
 If the well is dry hole, an agreement between the operator and the dist The appropriate district office will be notified before well is either plugg 		то ргидуна;
If an ALTERNATE II COMPILETION, production pipe shall be camente	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	of soud date.
Or pursuant to Appendix "B" - Eastern Kansas surface casing order #		-
must be completed within 30 days of the spud date or the well shall be	e plugged. In all cases, NOTIFY district office prior to any	cementing.
I hereby certify that the statements made herein are true and to the best of r	my knowledge and belief	
don 26 2011	1) //	
Date: dec. 26, 201 Signature of Operator or Agent:	pmis Dage owner	operator
En VCC Inc ONV	Remember to:	
For KCC Use ONLY - 22562-00-00	- File Cartification of Compliance with the Kansas Surface O	What Notification
A7115- U.L.	Act (KSONA-11 with Intent to Drift;	
Conductor pipe required //O// feat	File Driff Pit Application (form CDP-1) with Intent to Drift:	1
Minimum surface pipe required 40 feet per Al,7 1	- File Completion Form ACO-1 within 120 days of spud date	
Approved by Rus 12-29-201)	 File acreage attribution plet according to field proretion and Notify appropriate district office 48 hours prior to work, were 	
29-2013	Submit plugging report (CP-4) after plugging is completed.	
This authorization expires:	Obtain written approval before disposing or injecting self w	
A THE PERSON AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON ADDRESS OF THE PERSON AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON ADDRESS OF THE PERSON AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON ADDRESS OF THE PERSON AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON AND ADDRESS OF TH	. If wall will not be drilled or permit has expired (See: authoris	

Spud date:

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 87202 please check the box below and return to the address below

Signature of Operator or Agent:

Well will not be drilled or Permit Expired Date:

DEC 2 9 2011

For KCC Use ONLY API # 15 . 049- 22562-0000

IN ALL CASES PLOT THE INTENDED WELL ON THE PLAT BELOW

in all cases, please fully complete this side of the form. Include frems 1 through 5 at the bottom of this page.

Operator: Lease:	Palm per II Webb	ner	es Da	vid I	ixon	(4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4)	***** .	20US Sec. I4	eff: County: Elk 930 feet from X N / S Line of Section 575 ket from X N / S Line of Section 1 W Line of Section 1 W Line of Section
Number of QTR/QTR/					. NW	*		s Section:	X Regular or irregular
			y e. <u></u>	A STATE OF THE STA	<u> </u>		8	f Section is In Section corner	rregular, locate well from nearest corner boundary. used: NEW NW SE SW
	Si lease roe	how locati ids, tank t	on of the patteries, p	well, Show Dipalmas a	nd electric	al lines, a	s required	or unit bounds by the Kansa e plat if desire	ary line. Show the predicted locations of a Surface Owner Notice Act (House Bill 2032). ad.
	,	***************************************	.	在 名					LEGEND
	2015	EUL N	υ¼	0	55 Teaso				O Well Location Tank Battery Location Pipeline Location
	1111111111				line				Lease Road Location
		The same particular department of the same partment of the sam		بالحجد	! 4		!		EXAMPLE
			********		· 				
		*******	·	<i></i>	 	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			1980'F\$L
ļ.			*******	***************************************		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		*********	
									SEMARD CO. 3390 FE).

in plotting the proposed location of the well, you must show:

- 1. The manner in which you are using the depicted plat by Identifying section lines, i.e. 1 section, 1 section with 8 surrounding sections, 4 sections, etc.
- 2. The distance of the proposed drilling location from the south / north and east / west outside section lines,

NOTE: In all cases locate the spot of the proposed drilling locator.

- 3. The distance to the nearest lesse or unit boundary line (in footage).
- 4. If proposed location is located within a prorated or spaced field a certificate of acreage attribution plat must be attached: (CO-7 for oil wells:
- 5. The predicted locations of lease roads, tank betterles, pipelines, and electrical lines.

RECEIVED

DEC 2 9 2011

KCC WICHITA

15049-22562-000

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form KSONA-1 July 2010 Form Must Be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE KANSAS SURFACE OWNER NOTIFICATION ACT

This form must be submitted with all Forms C-1 (Notice of Intent to Drill); CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent); I-1 (Request for Change of Operator Transfer of Injection or Surface Plt Permit); and CP-1 (Well Plugging Application).

Any such form submitted without an accompanying Form KSONA-1 will be returned.

OPERATOR: License # 18736	Well Location:
Name: James David Dixon	
Address 1: 1214 cyclone	County: Elk
Address 2;	
city Moline State: KS zp: 67353	
Contact Person: Jim Dixon	
Phone: (620)647-3317 Fax: () same	
Email Address: NA	_
Surface Owner Information:	
Name: Mrs. Ruth Palmer	
Address 1: 7 Aspen ct.	unities amonomical the found of the fellows of the realister of deeds for the
Address 2:	county, and in the real estate property tax records of the county treasurer.
city: Wichita State KS zip: 67206.	
The KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, to	thodic Protection Borehole Intent), you must supply the surface owners and ank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the plat of on the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted.
The RCC with a pill showing the predicted locations of lease roads, is are preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be entered Select one of the following: I certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will be CF-1 that I am filling in connection with this form; 2) if the form form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number, fax	ank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the plat of an the Form C-1 plat. Form CB-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted. Act (House Bill 2032), I have provided the following to the surface ellocated: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form missing tiled is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this is, and email address. I acknowledge that, because I have not provided this information, the owner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC partiring this
me RCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, is are preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be entered Select one of the following: I certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will be CF2-1 that I am filling in connection with this form; 2) if the form form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number, fax I have not provided this information to the surface owner(s). KCC will be required to send this information to the surface task, I acknowledge that I am being charged a \$30.00 handling.	ank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the plat on the Form C-1 plat. Form CB-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted. Act (House Bill 2032), I have provided the following to the surface elecated: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form medical being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this and small address. I acknowledge that, because I have not provided this information, the owner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this ng fee, payable to the KCC, which is enclosed with this form.
The RCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, is are preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be entered Select one of the following: I certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will be CF-1 that I am filling in connection with this form; 2) if the form form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number, fax I have not provided this information to the surface owner(s). KCC will be required to send this information to the surface task. I acknowledge that I am being charged a \$30.00 handlift choosing the second option, submit payment of the \$30.00 handlift choosing the second option, submit payment of the \$30.00 handlift choosing the second option, submit payment of the \$30.00 handlift.	ank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the plat of an the Form C-1 plat. Form CB-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted. Act (House Bill 2032), I have provided the following to the surface elecated: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form mediag tiled is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this and email address. I acknowledge that, because I have not provided this information, the owner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this angies, payable to the KCC, which is enclosed with this form, the KSONA-1 P-1 will be returned.
The RCC with a pial showing the predicted locations of lease roads, is are preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be entered Select one of the following: X	ank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the plat of on the Form C-1 plat. Form CB-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted. Act (House Bill 2032), I have provided the following to the surface elecated: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form medicing filled is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this i, and ornall address. I acknowledge that, because I have not provided this information, the owner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this righter, payable to the KCC, which is enclosed with this form, the KSONA-1 P-1 will be returned.
The RCC with a pial showing the predicted locations of lease roads, is are preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be entered Select one of the following: I certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will be CP-1 that I am filing in connection with this form; 2) if the form form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number, fax I have not provided this information to the surface owner(s). KCC will be required to send this information to the surface task. I acknowledge that I am being charged a \$30.00 handlift choosing the second option, submit payment of the \$30.00 handlift choosing the second option, submit payment of the \$30.00 handlift choosing the associated Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form C	ank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the plat of an the Form C-1 plat. Form CB-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted. Act (House Bill 2032). I have provided the following to the surface elecated: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form medical being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this and email address. I acknowledge that, because I have not provided this information, the owner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this angies, payable to the KCC, which is enclosed with this form, the KSONA-1 P-1 will be returned.

RECEIVED
DEC 2 9 2011

FOR KCG UND ONLY
API & 13 - 049-22562-000

IN ALL CASES PLOT THE INTENDED WELL ON THE PLAT BELOW

in all cases, please fully complete this side of the form. Include items 1 through 5 at the bottom of this page

Pal mber_I	*****					2065	930 525 Twp. 31	feet from 🔼	N / S	Line of Section	nt.
webb					**************************************	Sec. I4	1wp. 3I	S. R. ID	۱ ۱ ۱ ۱ ۱ ۲ ۲ ۲ ۲ ۲ ۲ ۲ ۲ ۲ ۲ ۲ ۲ ۲ ۲ ۲ ۲	ine of Section)r)
r of Acres all TR/OTR/QT/	os eldebudiri epsence to S	wolt: n: _S.c.	NA NE	. NW			Regular or			"	
						if Section to Section con	er used: NE	rell from neers	est comer bo	oundary.	
8.	how location	of the H	ell Show	r footage to t	he marest is	.AT 1886 OF Unit Doub	dary line. Show the	Predicted Issue	tions of		
rease ros	IOS, Renit be	. p.	190111102 N	IV BIBCEICE	ALIEZ US LAGI	ired by the Kan parate plat if del	sas Surface Owner.	Notice Act (Ho	use 87/ 2032)		
			4					LEGEN	.		
	Nu		<i>.</i>	58			2] Tenk Batte	ery Location		
		••••	••••	lease	.,			Plpeline L Electric Li	ocation ne Location		
			********		······ :			- Lease Ro	eu Location		
	·	;	- 1	4			EXAMPL			7	
	········ i	.,,,,,,,				**********	********	**************************************	***************************************	1	
									i	JARRY OF	
	·······.							Ĭ.		1 58 0° F%(
1	1	į		:							RECE
		;		_ :	drilling loca		SEMERO CO.	3380. E.E.			REUL

in plotting the proposed location of the well, you must show:

- 1. The manner in which you are using the depicted plan by identifying section lines, i.e. 1 section, 1 section with 8 surrounding sections.
- 2. The distance of the proposed drilling location from the south / north and east / west outside section lines.
- The distance to the negreti lease or unit boundary line (in Rotage).
- 4. If proposed location is located within a prorated or spaced field a certificate of acreege attribution plat must be atteched: (CO-7 for oil wells:
- 5. The predicted locations of lesse roads, tank betteries, pipelines, and electrical lines,

KCC WICHITA

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form CDP-1 May 2010 Form must be Typed

APPLICATION FOR SURFACE PIT

Submit in Duplicate Operator Name: James David Dixon License Number: 8736 Operator Address: 1214 Cyclone Moline, KS 67353 Contact Person: Phone Number: 620-647-3317 Jim Dixon Lease Name & Well No.: Palmer 1B Pit Location (QQQQ): Type of Pit: SE1/4 NE1/4 NW1/4 Pit is: Emergency Pit Burn Pit Sec. 14 Twp. 31 R. 10 X East West X Proposed Existing Settling Pit X Drilling Pit If Existing, date constructed: 930_Feet from X North / South Line of Section Workover Pit Haul-Off Pit 5 Feet from X Section (KWP Supply API No. or Year Drilled) Pit capacity: 500 (abis) is the pil located in a Sensitive Ground Water Area? Yes KINo Chloride concentration: NA (Por Emorgancy Pits and Setting Pits only) is the bottom below ground level? Artificial Liner? How is the pit lined if a plastic liner is not used? X Yes No Yes X No Natural Clay Liner 100 Length (feet) 30 Width (feet) Pit dimensions (all but working pits): N/A: Steel Pils Depth from ground level to deepest point: ____(feel) No Pit If the pit is fined give a brief description of the liner Describe procedures for periodic maintenance and determining material, thickness and installation procedure. liner integrity, including any special monitoring. NA Distance to nearest water well within one-mile of pit: Depth to shallowest fresh water 300 NA Source of information: 4500 feet Depth of water well measured X well owner electric log KDWR Emergency, Settling and Burn Pits ONLY: Drilling, Workover and Haul-Off Pits ONLY: Producing Formation: Type of material utilized in drilling/workover: rotary mud Number of producing wells on lease: Number of working pits to be utilized: 1 Barrels of fluid produced daily: ___ Abandonment procedure: Air dried and Does the stope from the tank battery allow all spilled fluids to backfill**t**d flow into the pit? Yes No Ortil pits must be closed within 365 days of spud date. RECEIVED I hereby certify that the above statements are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. DEC 2 9 2011 Dec.26,2011 -- KCC WICHITA Signature of Applicant or Agent KCC OFFICE USE ONLY Liner Steel PH REAC REAS Date Renewed: 12-29-11 Permit Number: Permit Date: 12-29-11 Lease Inspection: 2 Yes No

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 87202

Conservation Division Finney State Office Building 130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Wichita, KS 67202-3802.



Phone: 316-337-6200 Fax: 316-337-6211 http://kcc.ks.gov/

Sam Brownback, Governor

Mark Sievers, Chairman Ward Loyd, Commissioner Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner

December 29, 2011

James David Dixon 1214 Cyclone Moline, KS 67353

RE:

Drilling Pit Application
Palmer Lease Well No. 1B
NW/4 Sec. 14-31S-10E
Elk County, Kansas

Dear Sir or Madam:

District staff has inspected the above referenced location and has determined that the reserve pit shall be constructed <u>without slots</u>, the bottom shall be flat and reasonably level, and the free fluids must be removed. The fluids are to be removed from the reserve pit immediately after drilling operations have ceased.

If production casing is set all completion fluids shall be removed from the working pits daily. NO completion fluids or non-exempt wastes shall be placed in the reserve pit.

The fluids should be taken to an authorized disposal well. Please call the District Office at (620) 432-2300 when the fluids have been removed. Please file form CDP-5 (August 2004), Exploration and Production Waste Transfer, within 30 days of fluid removal. Conservation division forms are available through our office and on the KCC web site: www.kcc.state.ks.us/conservation/forms.

A copy of this letter should be posted in the doghouse along with the approved Intent to Drill.

If you have any questions or concerns please feel free to contact the undersigned at the above address.

Sincerely,

Kathy Haynes

Environmental Protection and Remediation Department

cc: File